
2018 Baylor Bears Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (as of Jun 01, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-20   Home: 19-7   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 5-3   Big 12: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

21 Cunningham, Richard  . 3 4 0 53-53 215 44 73 13 2 9 38 117  . 5 4 4 11 9 42 2  . 3 9 6 0 4 5-7 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

25 Thomas, Andy  . 3 3 7 56-56 208 35 70 10 0 1 34 83  . 3 9 9 40 2 30 9  . 4 4 6 1 3 4-5 415 39 5  . 9 8 9

20 Raguse, T.J.  . 3 3 0 33-30 103 21 34 4 0 1 18 41  . 3 9 8 10 1 12 1  . 3 8 8 2 1 0-1 35 3 3  . 9 2 7

33 Wendzel, Davis  . 3 1 4 56-56 207 38 65 21 1 8 46 112  . 5 4 1 39 12 36 2  . 4 4 3 4 0 4-6 36 67 3  . 9 7 2

 2 Loftin, Nick  . 3 0 7 53-51 212 51 65 11 0 6 34 94  . 4 4 3 21 2 20 7  . 3 7 3 1 8 5-8 89 72 12  . 9 3 1

 9 Downey, Davion  . 2 6 7 53-51 172 27 46 10 1 3 31 67  . 3 9 0 30 9 32 0  . 3 9 5 4 5 1-3 110 2 2  . 9 8 2

14 Bissonette, Josh  . 2 6 2 55-55 187 32 49 10 1 7 37 82  . 4 3 9 27 6 33 7  . 3 6 8 3 5 2-3 98 130 4  . 9 8 3

 1 Haring, Cole  . 2 5 4 54-54 209 38 53 13 2 7 31 91  . 4 3 5 17 5 60 1  . 3 2 3 1 2 4-6 135 3 6  . 9 5 8

23 Langeliers, Shea  . 2 5 1 56-56 219 46 55 17 2 10 43 106  . 4 8 4 34 2 44 8  . 3 5 0 5 0 4-5 438 54 3  . 9 9 4

 8 Gilcrease, Levi  . 2 3 2 42-9 56 12 13 2 1 0 5 17  . 3 0 4 5 0 17 1  . 2 9 5 0 3 0-1 37 1 2  . 9 5 0

 3 Cascadden, Tucker  . 2 3 1 36-28 91 14 21 3 3 0 13 30  . 3 3 0 8 1 22 1  . 2 9 7 1 4 4-5 34 74 8  . 9 3 1

--------------------

13 Seay, Hunter  . 2 5 0 4-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

45 Weaver, Cole  . 1 8 2 11-1 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

11 Johnson, Tucker  . 0 8 7 17-3 23 0 2 0 1 0 1 4  . 1 7 4 1 1 7 1  . 1 6 0 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 6 56 1921 361 550 114 14 52 331 848  . 4 4 1 245 50 360 40  . 3 7 8 22 35 33-50 1481 509 61  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 3 7 56 1821 213 432 72 13 32 194 626  . 3 4 4 220 31 453 33  . 3 2 7 15 25 12-43 1448 529 73  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (464), Opp (419). DPs turned - Team (42), Opp (46). CI - Team (1), Langeliers 1. IBB - Team (3), Wendzel 2, Seay

1, Opp (1). Picked off - Wendzel 1, Raguse 1, Thomas, A. 1, Loftin 1, Haring 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Heineman, Joe  1 . 8 0 0-0 21 0 0 0/1 0 25.0 18 8 5 5 31 3 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

10 Robertson, Drew  1 . 8 8 1-0 28 0 0 0/3 1 28.2 25 10 6 6 33 1 0 1  . 2 3 1 3 0 0 1 2

36 Montemayor, Troy  2 . 4 9 2-1 22 0 0 0/3 11 25.1 19 7 7 5 24 3 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

18 Bradford, Cody  2 . 5 1 7-6 14 14 2 2/3 0 96.2 85 29 27 26 87 17 2 3  . 2 4 0 3 3 0 2 3

15 Hill, Kyle  2 . 7 3 3-1 24 3 0 0/2 1 52.2 35 20 16 32 44 5 2 4  . 1 8 7 0 0 2 1 5

40 Phillips, Alex  2 . 7 5 7-1 15 3 0 0/0 0 39.1 39 13 12 7 42 5 1 3  . 2 5 7 1 2 1 1 0

47 Thomas, Tyler  2 . 7 7 3-2 15 13 0 0/1 0 52.0 36 21 16 52 57 5 2 0  . 2 0 3 6 5 0 3 1

28 Kettler, Hayden  3 . 6 4 8-4 15 15 0 0/0 0 81.2 78 47 33 33 55 13 2 10  . 2 5 2 5 10 0 2 4

19 Leckich, Ryan  5 . 5 2 3-2 19 3 0 0/1 0 31.0 33 20 19 13 27 7 1 3  . 2 8 0 0 4 0 0 3

--------------------

 2 Loftin, Nick  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Winston, Jimmy  2 . 2 5 2-0 11 2 0 0/1 0 20.0 17 6 5 9 12 3 0 1  . 2 3 6 1 1 0 1 0

30 Ashkinos, Jacob  5 . 2 6 0-2 10 3 0 0/0 0 25.2 26 17 15 18 27 7 2 3  . 2 5 7 3 1 0 1 0

41 Boyd, Luke  6 . 9 7 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 8 8 6 8 3 0 0  . 3 9 0 1 2 1 0 3

34 Sharp, Collin 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

54 Garrett, Collin 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 5 4 6 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 1 9 36-20 56 56 2 7/5 13 493.2 432 213 175 220 453 72 13 32  . 2 3 7 25 31 4 15 25

Opponents  5 . 4 8 20-36 56 56 0 2/2 14 482.2 550 361 294 245 360 114 14 52  . 2 8 6 58 50 5 22 35

PB - Team (2), Langeliers 2, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (10), Thomas, T. 4, Langeliers 2, Bradford, C. 2, Winston 1, Leckich 1,

Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Langeliers (10-33), Bradford, C. (3-14), Thomas, T. (0-5), Phillips (1-5), Thomas, A. (2-4), Robertson

(1-3), Winston (1-3), Kettler (1-3), Boyd (1-2), Leckich (1-2), Heineman (1-2), Montemayor (2-2), Sharp (0-1), Ashkinos

(0-1).



2018 Baylor Bears Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (as of Jun 01, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 Bradford, Cody 18 6 12 0 1.000 0 3 11  . 2 1 4 0 0

11 Johnson, Tucker 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Phillips, Alex 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

41 Boyd, Luke 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

45 Weaver, Cole 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Montemayor, Troy 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

30 Ashkinos, Jacob 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Seay, Hunter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Sharp, Collin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Langeliers, Shea 495 438 54 3  . 9 9 4 8 10 23  . 3 0 3 2 1

25 Thomas, Andy 459 415 39 5  . 9 8 9 32 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

14 Bissonette, Josh 232 98 130 4  . 9 8 3 32 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Downey, Davion 114 110 2 2  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Wendzel, Davis 106 36 67 3  . 9 7 2 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Haring, Cole 144 135 3 6  . 9 5 8 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Gilcrease, Levi 40 37 1 2  . 9 5 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Cascadden, Tucker 116 34 74 8  . 9 3 1 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Loftin, Nick 173 89 72 12  . 9 3 1 9 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Raguse, T.J. 41 35 3 3  . 9 2 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Kettler, Hayden 22 8 12 2  . 9 0 9 2 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

15 Hill, Kyle 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Leckich, Ryan 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

16 Heineman, Joe 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

21 Cunningham, Richard 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Winston, Jimmy 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

47 Thomas, Tyler 12 1 8 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Robertson, Drew 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

54 Garrett, Collin 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2051 1481 509 61  . 9 7 0 42 12 31  . 2 7 9 2 1

Opponents 2050 1448 529 73  . 9 6 4 46 33 17  . 6 6 0 2 0


